

West Springfield Park & Recreation Department Recreation Adult Men's Basketball (Pick Up League)



Welcome to the 2025 West Side Recreational Adult Men's Pick-Up Basketball League! Our 18+ basketball league gives our community an opportunity to play with peers in a controlled, indoor atmosphere. This program is a "pick-up" league structure with no referees but a West Springfield Park & Recreation Staff member will be present. Participants must pre-register and teams will be recreated each week. League "pick-up" games will take place at the West Springfield Middle School Gym on Monday evenings from 7:30pm-9:30pm. The cost will be \$40 per participant for 8 sessions. Don't wait to register as this league is limited to the first 24 participants! It is sure to fill up fast!

Activity #	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Time/Location</u>	<u>Ages</u>	<u>Fee</u>
106111 "Adult Men's Pick-Up Basketball"	MONDAYS: January 6, 13, 27, February 3, 10, 24, March 3, 10	7:30pm - 9:30pm W.S. Middle School Gym	18 & Up	\$40

Turn over for ways to register or mail completed form to:
West Springfield Park & Recreation Department, 26 Central Street - Suite 19, West Springfield, MA 01089
FMI: (413) 263-3284

Checks or Money Orders made payable to: "Town of West Springfield"

Checks of Wioney Orders made payable to. Town of West Springheid						
West Springfield Park & Recreation Registration Form Recreation Adult Men's Basketball (Pick Up League)						
PARTICIPANT CONTACT INFO:						
NAME:	Date of Birth:	Primary Contact Phone #	:			
Street Address:	City:	S	tate:Zip:			
E-mail address: **Registration Fee: \$40.00** Checks or Money Orders made paya		ringfield"				
Please Read and Sign: I am aware that participation in any recreational activity m game and am able to perform these activities. I realize that completing this form by the participant will be grounds for paid. Recognizing that there is a risk of injury in my partitional hold harmless, the Town of West Springfield, its empleause of action that I may have arising out of participation. Participant Signature:	at the submission of any false or knowing rethe removal of the participant from the cipation in this League, I hereby release, loyees, and volunteers who run the League in this League.	ely misleading statement made in League and the forfeiture of any fee discharge, and agree to indemnify	Total Enclosed \$ Cash (do not mail cash) Check/Money Order Make checks payable to: "Town of West Springfield" Mail to: West Springfield Park & Recreation Dept. 26 Central Street - Suite 19 West Springfield, MA 01089			

TO REGISTER FOR ADULT MEN'S PICK-UP BASKETBALL:

ONLINE:

Online registration is the fastest way to register for the programs. We recommend using this option to ensure your spot, as registrations are processed first come, first served.

- Click here to reach our Online Registration Site
- Log in with your credentials. Contact the Park & Recreation Office (parkandrec@tows.org) in order to verify your username and password or to get help setting up an account.
- Choose "Adult Men's Basketball", add to cart, and check out.
- Continue to the payment screen. This will allow you to use a credit/debit card to pay for your programs.
- Check your email! Approximately 1 week prior to the start of the program, an informational newsletter will be emailed to you.

DROP BOX:

Using the White Drop Box located on the median outside of the Municipal Office Building is the second best option for Registration. Please note that registrations are processed on a first come, first served basis.

- Complete an Adult Men's Pick-Up Basketball League Registration Form
- Make checks payable to "Town of West Springfield"
- Write "Park and Recreation Department" on the front of a blank envelope
- Place in the White Drop Box located outside of the Municipal Office Building at 26 Central St.
- Check your email! The Park & Recreation Office will email you your registration confirmation. Approximately 1 week prior to the start of the program, an informational newsletter will be also be emailed to you.

MAIL-IN/WALK-IN:

Mail-In/Walk-In is the third option on how to register. Please note that registrations are processed on a first come, first served basis.

- Complete an Adult Men's Pick-Up Basketball League Registration Form
- Make checks payable to "Town of West Springfield"
- Mail to or Visit us at:

West Springfield Park & Recreation Department

26 Central Street - Suite 19

West Springfield, MA 01089

- Check your email! The Park & Recreation Office will email you your registration confirmation.
- Approximately 1 week prior to the start of the program, an informational newsletter will be also be emailed to you.

As part of our commitment to provide citizens with efficient, convenient service, West Springfield Park & Recreation customers can register for activities on our website with AMEX, Visa, MasterCard or Discover Credit Cards. There will now be a credit card service fee of 2.65% and there is a .25 cent service fee for each transaction. If refunding a purchase done by credit card, service fees will not be returned.

Should you choose to pay in person or by mailing in a check, these service fees will not be applied, however registrations are still processed on a first come, first served basis.